m
ļ
ŀ
-
JU SEE
SC CVV IC

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Doane Pet Care Company 210 Westwood Place Suite 300 Brentwood, Tennessee 3 General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: City: Anden Hil	0'Lakes, Inc. 001 Lexington Ave North 1s_State: MN Zip: 55126		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 📭 Yes 📭 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partners	hip		
Assignment (⊒∎ Merger	_	nip		
		1	Minnesota		
Other_	Change of Name		d in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: 10/5/2004	·	representative designation (Designations must be a s	is attached: The Yes The No eparate document from assignment) ess(es) attached? The Yes The No		
Application number(s) or registration r A. Trademark Application No.(s)			481,800		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brenda Goebel		ached Yes XX 1 6. Total number of appreciations involved	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal Address: MS 2500		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$40.00		
		Enclosed			
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4001 Lexington	Ave North	8. Deposit account num			
City: <u>Arden Hill</u> s State: MN	Zip: <u>55126</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document. 	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true		
Peter Janzen Name of Person Signing	•	nature shoot, attrohmegia, and document:	10/29/2004		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Doane Pet Care Company, a Delaware corporation (hereafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of a certain registered trademark identified on Schedule A (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark including all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all registrations and pending applications therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute further documents and, at Assignee's expense, to do such other acts as may be necessary or desirable to vest full title in and to the Mark in Assignee or as may be necessary or desirable to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Mark.

Executed this 5th day of October, 2004.

Doane Pet Care Company

Name

Title

- 100110

<u> + GM</u>

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
)
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON)

On this 5th day of October, 2004 before me personally came based Horton to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Uke President Gen Man of Doane Pet Care Company, corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he is authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.

AT LARGE

My Commission Expires:

N

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country/State	Application Serial Number	Registration Number
HONOR	United States	73664229	1481800

3

TRADEMARK